



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Deb Jung, Chairperson
District 4
Liz Walsh, Vice Chairperson
District 1
Opel Jones
District 2
Christiana Rigby
District 3
David Yungmann
District 5

Work Session Agenda

Monday, February 24, 2020 C. Vernon Gray George Howard Building, 3430 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, MD 9:30 a.m.

Council Bill 1-2020 – Introduced by Liz Walsh - AN ACT altering the number of consecutive years a project or phase of a project must be retested if a project fails one or more components of the school capacity test of the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)

Council Bill 3-2020 - AN ACT permitting a publicly accessible electric scooter sharing system for short-term electric scooter trips on certain County rights-of way; requiring certain information in support of an application for a permit; requiring permit fees as part of the permit; and generally related to electric scooters on public rights-of-way in Howard County. (*Expires 3/16/20; 4/20/20 if extended; or 5/25/20 if extended twice.*)

Council Bill 8-2020 - Introduced by Opel Jones; Co-sponsored by: Christiana Rigby and David Yungmann - AN ACT requiring a fiscal analysis for each Bill; specifying that the County Auditor must submit the statement; setting a deadline; specifying the contents of the analysis; providing for public availability; and generally relating to the enactment of legislation. (*Expires 4/13/20; 5/18/20 if extended; or 6/22/20 if extended twice.*)

Lunch recess until 1:00 p.m.

Council Bill 9-2020 (ZRA188) - Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of Glenelg Country School - AN ACT amending the Howard County Zoning Regulations pertaining to conditional uses to allow the Hearing Authority to grant variances to certain setbacks for a child day care center that is an accessory use to a private academic school conditional use under specified conditions; and generally relating to Howard County Zoning Regulations. (*Expires 4/13/20; 5/18/20 if extended; or 6/22/20 if extended twice.*)

Legislative work sessions are open meetings. The public is welcome to attend; however, testimony is not taken at the work session. The public is invited to send written testimony any time before the final vote. Testimony emailed to <u>Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov</u> will be received by all members of the County Council.